
                                 

Descriptions 

-  PTT RUBFLO 101L, 101M, 101H :  are rubber process and extender oils, produced from high quality base oils. 
PTT Rubflo 101L, 101M, 101H are suitable for use in rubber production processes to improve rubber quality.     

Special Properties 

-  Good solubility, high flash point and low volatility 
 - High thermal and oxidation stability 

Applications 

- Suitable for use in rubber production process to improve rubber quality 
- Suitable for use in production process which has mineral oil as one component of the product 
- Can be used as economical lubricating and once through oil 

Reference Standards 

       

Typical Values 

    
       Viscosity @ 100 oC, cSt 
       Flash Point, COC, oC 
       Pour Point, oC 
       Aniline Point, oC 
       Total Sulfur Content, %wt 
       Density @ 15OC, kg/l 
       Viscosity-Gravity Constant, g/ml 
       Refractive Index @ 20OC 
       Color, ASTM 
       Carbon Type Analysis, % 
         CA                                       
         CN 
         CP 
 

101L 
9.11 
233 
13 
33 

4.82 
0.998 
0.968 

1.5688 
L8.0 

 
47.0 
27.2 
25.8 

101M 
28.98 
277 
25 
48 

4.82  
1.007 
0.966 

1.5732 
D8 

 
45.8 
24.3 
29.9 

 

101H 
71.22 
299 
15 
46 

4.53 
1.004 
0.952 
1.5678 

7.5 
 

38.0 
28.2 
33.8 

 
 

 
 

For more information, contact Fuels & Lubricants Research department, PTT Research and Technology Institute PTT Public Company Limited. Tel:  0-2537-
3000 Ext. 8271 and 8272   Fax : 0-2537-3000 Ext. 8146 and 8299 Technical Service Division Tel : 0-2537-2327, 0-2537-2408, 0-2537-2412 
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